WEST WILTS. MOTOR CLUB

(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

MOTOR-CYCLE

cramble

at

NAISH HILL, LACOCK, Nr. MELKSHAM, Wilts.

SUNDAY,
24th JUNE, 1962

First Race 1 p.m.

0d.

Practice
11.30 a.m.



e lecner

FIFTEEN
HUNDRED

-

z '
Take a trial run !/

{ v/ N UL

The Wolseley ‘1500' combines lively performance with compact
dimensions.The 11 litre engine makes light of high cruising speeds
and whisks you away at the traffic lights. See the new models with
all the latest refinements—'phone, write or call. Demonstrations
anytime, anywhere.

TWELVE MONTHS' WARRANTY and backed by B.M.C. Service

DEALER'S NAME AND ADDRESS

R. H. DREW LTD.

FORUM GARAGE - ST. JAMES’ PARADE
BATH
Phone 5522

ALL MAKES OF CARS SUPPLIED HIRE PURCHASE ARRANGED

4

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)

President: Mr. V. L. YOUNG
Land by kind permission of Mr, J. Hopkins and Mr. L. W. A. Clark
Held under the General Competitions Rules of the A.C.U. and the
Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club

Wessex Centre Permit No. M.421 Solo Motor Cycles only

OFFICIALS

Stewards : V. M. Younc (Wessex Centre) _
A. C. Dyke and A. Pamer (W.W.M.C))

Mrs. K. Lywoop, Barton Fafm, Bradford on

Secretary of Meeting : :
Avon, Wilts.

Clerk of Course : K. Lywoob

Chief Marshal : B. Dix

Chief Pit Marshal : R. JamEs

Timekeeper : : V. C. ANSTICE

Judge: E. J. CHARD

Starter : R. CHERRY

Treasurer: A, HAwWkKE ;
Machine Examiners : J. ProwricHT and J. SouTHCOTE
Lap Scorers: Mr., and Mrs. J. CULLIMORE
Announcer : P. StAacey

Medical Officer : Dr. G. M. H. Evans

First Aid : St. JoHN’s AMBULANCE BRIGADE
Public Address Equipment: S.R.E. Bristol

Caterers: L. PerkiNns of Chippenham

Ice Cream: By WaLLs

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the
admission is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons haying any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of
the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whet(liler fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever
caused,

FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag—Start
Yellow I'lag with Black Cross—-Last Lap. Black and White Check Flag—Finish

Yellow Flag—Caution Red Flag—Dangerous, Stop

The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the Programme,

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are
requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please
put your litter in the bins provided, as this could perhaps cause us to lose
the field.




Nore To ComreriTors: As the number of entries exceed the number
permitted on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. If,
however, there are several non-starters it may be possible to dispense with
the heats. Drivers are requested to be prepared, therefore, to come to the
starting line at short notice when called.

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE COMPETITORS’

PADDOCK
LIST OF RIDERS
No. Rider Machine Club Town
1. D. Threadingham 250 Greeves Bath Bath
2. E. Worthington 248 Puch I'rome Thatcham
3. 1. Maisey 250 Greeves Frome Swindon
4, G, Wiggins 246 Greeves Frome I'rome
5. K. Messenger 500 Tribsa/ Minety Marlborough
250 Cotton
6. C. Ludgate 250 Ludot Enfield Bath
7. M. Gniffiths 500 T'riumph Shepton Dursley
8. L. Bell 250 Cotto Bristol Aces Bristol
9. M. Barnard 498 T'riunmph Frome Wantage
10. K. White 249 Marcelle Kingswood Bristol
Greeves
11. A. Brown 250 Greeves Kingswood Bristol
12. L. Bird 500 Enfield/ Enfield Trowbridge
250 Greeves
15. C. Bletso 200 Nod-Nat Bath A Bath
17. J. Quick 246 Moto Yite South Bristol Bristol
18. R. Taylor 250 Dot Shepton Bruton
19. H. Crayford 250 Dot West Wilts Swindon
20. G. Avery 250 Greeves Kingswood Bristol
21. M. Camden 246 Greeves South Bristol Swindon
22. C. Marks 248 Cotton/ South Bristol Bristol
500 Triumph .
23. D. Higgins 200 Greeves Mendip Bristol
24. R, Lewis 246 Greeves Frome Portsmouth
25. J. Line 246 Greeves Enfield Aldershot
26. A. Young 500 Rudge, North Somerset Bristol
Ulster Spec.
27. M. Perkins 499 B.S.A. Tor Luton
28. G. Clulee 250 Dot Bristol Bristol
29. A. Tizzard 250 Mayfield Bath Bitton
30. B. Maisey 250 Greeves Frome Swindon
31. J. Pickford 250 Cotton Frome Badminton
33. C. White 250 Greeves Frome Lymington
35. E. Gay 500 A.].S. Frome Trowbridge
36. D. Dyson 246 Greeves - Shepton Bristol
38. R. Webb 250 Greeves Bristol Bristol
39. D. Kendall 247 Dot B.S.S.A. Bristol
40. J. New 250 Cotton Bath Bath
41. M. Heath 246 Greeves West Wilts Chippenham
42, M., Mumford 250 Greeves Bath Bath
43. T. Fox 350 Velocette Kingswood Bristol
44, R. Dennis 250 Cotton Bath Bath
45. R, George 500 Velocette Mendip Bristol
46. A. Isgrove 350 Matchless Bath Bath
47. T. Griffin 225 Greeves Bristol Bristol
48. C. Lewis 250 Greeves Bristol Bristol
51. G. Stenning 325 Dot Anzani ~ Frome Swindon
54. E. Butlin 246 Moto Dot South Bristol Swindon
55. 1. King 499 B.S.A. Frome Southampton
56. D. Gladwin 250 Greeves Frome Warminster
57. M. Davis 247 Dot Minety Birdlip
58. B. Taylor 250 Cotton/ Enfield Bruton

500 Enfield

No. Rider
59. K. Hayward
60. D. Paget
62. E. Amor
64. T. James
65. C. Mitson
66. R. Lodge
67. J. Hill
68. A. Martin
69. M. Jackson
76. P, Taylor
77. ]. Bishop
78. T. Nichols
79. G. Ford
80. T. Warren
81. A. Betts
82. D. Henwood
83. C. Henwood
85. B. Talmage
87. G. Allen
91. C. Trollope
93, P. Rock
94, K. Leon
96. G. Backwell
97. B. Lodge
98. K. Hickman
99, R. Broomfield
100,
101. B. Hayward
102.

R. Synnuck

121. R. Snoad
123. M. Jones
126. R. Ingham
128. R. Cox
129. B. Cooper
162. G, Thomas
181. D. Richards
187. C. Horsfield

Machine

250 Mar Dot
246 Greeves
350 A‘.%.S.
350 B.S.A.
250 Dot

250 Greeves
246 Dot

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Cotton
250 Cotton/

500 Matchless

500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A. Jap
499 B.S.A.
250 B.S.A.

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Fury

498 Tribsa
250 Cotton/

500 B.S.A.

500 Tribsa

250 Greeves

250 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Dot/

500 Triumph

250 Greeves
500 Tribsa

250 Cotton
250 Greeves/

500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
498 Triumph
250 James/

500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves
250 Dot
500 J.C.H./

250 James

Club

North Wilts
Mendip
West Wilts
South Bristol
West Wilts
Wilts Border
Tor
Kingswood
Tor

West Wilts
Mendip

Bristol
Bristol

Tor

Frome
West Wilts
Frome
Shepton
West Wilts
Frome
Bristol

North Wilts

South Bristol
Wilts Border
South Bristol

South Bristol
Frome

Bristol
West Wilts

Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts

Mendip
Frome
Frome

Town

Wroughton
Bristol
Melksham
Bristol
Langley
Corsham
Newbury
Bristol
Southampton
Stoke Poges
Bristol

Bristol
Bristol
Borden
Shaftesbury
Romsey
Romsey
Marlborough
Reading
Warminster
Stroud

Swindon

Bristol
Corsham
Cumnor

Bristol
Wantage

Bristol
Swindon

Warminster
Eastleigh
Warminster
Trowbridge
Wantage
Stratford

Bristol
Devizes
Stratford

PERSONS CROSSING THE COURSE. OR IGNORING THE
COURSE MARSHALS, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK.




TRANLABILITY

Is your pastime :

MOTORCYCLING — BOATING or CAMPING

A Trailer for your needs is available

SPECIFICATION—

Silent non-wearable independent suspension. Robust design
Easily storable during off season. Rubber mudguards.

Models from £15 to £50.
Scramblers Goggles avai!able at 5/6. Usual price 8/6

WRIDE TRAILERS

36-40 Salisbury Road,
Downend, Bristol

MOTORCYCLE - BOAT
GENERAL PURPOSE

Telephone 656158

WILTSHIRE’S LEADING DEALER FOR THE
MAKES THAT MATTER MOST

New Motor Cycles in stock for immediate delivery:—
ARIEL - NORTON - FRANCIS BARNETT
JAMES - B.S.A. - ROYAL ENFIELD
TRIUMPH - VELOCETTE - M.V. AGUSTA

Largest stocks of the following Scooters:—

VESPA - LAMBRETTA - TRITUMPH
DAYTON - D.K.R. - PUCH
N.S.U. - CAPRI - B.S.A.

Also N.S.U,, D.K.W., VICTORIA and BIANCHI Mopeds

Specialists in .
ISETTA, BERKELEY, HEINKEL, N.S.U.,, RELTIANT
and FIAT Cars

ROSS & HAINES LTD.

THE CAUSEWAY - CHIPPENHAM

'Phone 2115

e .4

EVENT 1

Graded Drivers Only. Over 150 cc. up to 1,000 cc.

HEAT 1 — 4 Laps

1. D. Threadingham 46, A. Isgrove
2. E. Worthington 47. T. Griffin
6. C. Ludgate 48. C. Lewis
8. L. Bell 51. G. Stenning
10. K. White 54. E. Butlin
11. A. Brown 56. D. Gladwin
12, L. Bird 58. B. Taylor
15. C. Bletso 59. K. Hayward
17. J. Quick 60. D. Paget
[8. R. Taylor 62. E. Amor
19. H. Crayford 64. T. James
20. G. Avery 65. C. Mitson
21. M. Camden 66. R. Lodge
22. C. Marks 67. J. Hill
23. D. Higgins 68. A. Martin
24. R. Lewis 76. P, Taylor
25. J. Line 78. T. Nichols
26. A. Young 79. G. Ford
27. M., Perkins 82. D. Henwood
28. G. Clulee 83. C. Henwood
31. J. Pickford 85. B. Talmage
35. E. Gay 91. C. Trollope
36. D. Dyson 96. G. Backwell
38. R. Webb 97. B. Lodge
39. D. Kendall 99. R. Broomfield
40. J. New 104, R. Synnuck
42, M. Mumford 114. M. Windo
43. T. Fox 123. M. Jones
44, R. Dennis 126. R. Ingham
45. R. George 162. G. Thomas
Reserves :
33. C. White 81. A. Betts
29. A. Tizzard 80. T. Warren
30. B. Maisey 129. B. Cooper
3. I. Maisey

First 15 in cach Heat to go in Final

HEAT 2 — 4 Laps

X024 3/@ 1T F 6lR 10 8RS (142129, 0% 555035 574 §08 12
0o4210.3 114). 1238 13401 1587 9651053111199 13591408 1576

FINAL OF EVENT 1 — 6 LAPS

2

/2 56 ¢
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EVENT 2

500 cc. Race. Over 150 cc. up to 500 ce.

HEAT 1 — 4 Laps HEAT 2 — 4 Laps

1. D. Threadingham 47. T. Griffin
4. G. Wiggins 54, E. Butlin

5. K. Messenger 58. B. Taylor

6. C. Ludgate 59. K. Hayward
7. Me=Griffiths Q1 ‘:ﬁ‘/ 62. E. Amor

9. M. Barnard . bF=fgdumes ) .{ o148
10. K. White 65. C. Mitson
12. L. Bird o7 il
15. C, Bletso 76. P. Taylor
17. J. Quick 78. 'T. Nichols
19. H. Crayford . 79. G. Ford
21. M. Camden 4 83. C. Henwood
22. C. Marks 87. G. Allen
24. R. Lewis 91. C. Trollope
26. A, Young 93. P. Rock
27. M. Perkins 94, K. Leon
28. G. Clulee 96. J. Backwell
35. E. Gay 98. K. Hickman
36. D. Dyson 99. R, Broomfield
39. D. Kendall 101, B. Hayward
41. M. Heath 114, M. Windo
42, M. Mumford 120, B. Curtis
43, T. Fox 121. R. Snoad
45, R. George 123. M. Jones
46, A. Isgrove 126. R, Ingham
51. G. Stenning 128. R. Cox
55. 1. King 181. D. Richards
57. M. Davis 187. C. Horsfield
69. M. Jackson 33. C. White
77. J. Bishop 29. A. Tizzard

- Reserves :

30. B. Maisey 80. T. Warren

3. 1. Maisey 129. B. Cooper
81. A. Betts

First 15 in each IHeat to go in Final

15 0503t 46%59 6. 1982 1445 IE3]29.12558% Wal2 338
2810551121 2213/5 1430150/ o8 01095182 F1250413£314 U 1526 53

' FINAL OF EVENT 2 — 6 LAPS

5 (30/-Ye2d. 6 (£1) 517 15/ BRG (10l /- H5 2

q TS 0
/9‘3/./;2?—/7

Uy [ Vred L .

Jack Plowright Ludd.

5 and 7 SIDMOUTH PARADE, DEVIZES

and

MILL STREET, TROWBRIDGE

'Phone 477

’Phone 2369

Agents for all the leading Mopeds, Scooters, Motor Cycles and Three Wheeled Cars.

Large Stock of Used Models always available.

Collection and Delivery Service.

Ministry of Transport Testing Station.

Ariel and Royal Enfield spare specialists.



EVENT 3
Invitation Race. Over 150 cc. up to 1,000 ce.
10 Laps

4. G. Wiggins 87. G. Allen
5. K. Messenger 93. P. Rock
7. M. Griffiths 94. K. Leon
9. M. Barnard 98. K. Hickman
41, M. Heath 101. B. Hayward
55. 1. King 120. B. Curtis
57. M. Davis 121. R, Snoad
69. M. Jackson 128. R. Cox
77. J. Bishop 181. D. Richards

187. C. Horsfield

Also thg first 10 from Event 1
P R R SR B 1
t(£10) /292 £71/R 8 3 (£5) 4D 4 (£3)/R.F
5 (30/-) 4R 1 6 (15/) JY-= 1 (10794, 8 57 /)

WHY NOT |@IN THE WEST WILTS M@T@R CLUB ?

If you have enjoyed this event, and we certainly hope
you have, why not join the Club and take part and help us to
run this sort of sport.

We also run Trials, Rallies, and, during the summer
months, Treasure Hunts once a month. We hold film shows
and various other social activities during the winter.

New members are always welcome, if you would like

to join us, fill in the form below and send it, together with
8s. 6d., to our Secretary, Mr. R. James, Dane Rise, Winsley,
Bradford on Avon, Wilts.

Annual Membership 8s. 6d.

/9 RHd2 ‘
/&) 58

The Wilts Border M.C. & L.C.C.

present

Track
Racing

at

Grass

Derriads Farm, Chippenham

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 9th, 1962

R. U. Holoway & Son Lid.

Car, Motor Cycle, Scooter and Moped Specialists

Main Dealers for . . .

B.S.A.

B.S.A./Sunbeam Scooter
Douglas Vespa

Francis Barnett
Lambretta

N.S.U. Quickly and Prima Secooter
Panther

Velocette

Busmar Sidecars
and Distributors for the fabulous N.S.U. PRINZ car
Full Range of Spares and Accessories for all Agencies

16 HIGH STREET, CORSHAM Phone 3306
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10.
11.
12,
15.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
28.
31.
36.
38.
39.

40
41
42
57
69

77.

3
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EVENT 4

250 cc. Race. Over 150 cc. up to 250 cec.

HEAT 1 — 4 Laps

Threadingham
Worthington
Wiggins

. Messenger
Ludgate
Bell

White
Brown

Bird

Bletso

J. Quick
Taylor i
. Crayford

. Avery

M. Camden
Marks
Higgins
Lewis

Line

Clulee
Pickford
Dyson
Webb
Kendall

. J. New

. M. Heath

. M. Mumford

. M. Davis

. M. Jackson

J. Bishop

QL7

DRO—Q-RO0

Reserves:

3. C. White

29. A. Tizzard

3. I. Maisey

44,
47,
48.
54,
56.
58.
59.
60.
65.
66.
67.
68.
76.
82,
83.
85.
93.
94,
96.
97.
98.
99.
104.
114.
121.
123.
162.
181.
187.
30.

81.
129,

H

R.
3
C.
E.

D.

B.

K.

D.

1
4

M
R.

= >

FOUQK

EAT 2 — 4 Laps

Dennis
Griffin
Lewis
Butlin
Gladwin
Taylor
Hayward
Paget
Mitson

. Lodge

Hill
Martin
Taylor

. Henwood
. Henwood
. Talmage
. Rock

. Leon

. Backwell
. Lodge

Hickman

. Broomfield

Synnuck
. Windo
Snoad
. James
Thomas
Richards
Horsheld

Maisey

Betts

. Cooper

First 15 in each Ieat to go in Final
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FINAL OF EVENT 4 — 8 LAPS

4 (£2)(9..(.?.. ~
[
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BATH ROAD
GARAGE

ROWDEN — CHIPPENHAM
Tel.: 2021

Area Agents SINGER CARS
Retail Dealers STANDARD-TRIUMPH

SALES — SERVICE PARTS — ACCESSORIES

F. Sleightholme & Sons Lid.

Your Wessex Centre

Sporting Dealer
Agent
for all the leading Motor Cycles, Scooters and Bubble Cars

ALWAYS A FAIR SELECTION OF USED MODELS IN STOCK

As our Local Wessex Scrambles Riders know we are always

pleased to try and help with any problems or spare parts.

As a visitor to our area perhaps you may care to drop a line
some time to get the same service. For New and Used Models,

Clothing, Spare Parts.

23 Bath Road, Melksham, Wilts.

'Phone 2160



EVENT 5

Unlimited Race. Over 150 cc. up to 1,000 cc.
HEAT 1 — 4 Laps HEAT 2 — 4 Laps

2. E. Worthington 5. K. Messenger

4. G. Wiggins 9. M. Barnard

7. M. Griffiths 55. 1. King

8. L. Bell 56. D. Gladwin
11. A. Brown 58. D. Taylor
12. L. Bird ) 60. D. Paget
18. R, Taylor P 62. E. Amor
20. G. Avery 64. T. James
22. C. Marks 66. R. Lodge
23. D. Higgins 68. A. Martin
25. J. Line 77. ]. Bishop
26. A. Young A 78. T. Nichols
27. M. Perkins 79. G. Ford
31. J. Pickford 82. D. Henwood
35. E. Gay 85. B. Talmage
38. R. Webb 87. G. Allen
40, J. New 91. C. Trollope
41, M. Heath 93. P. Rock
43. T. Fox 97. B. Lodge
44, R. Dennis 101. B. Hayward
45. R. George 104. R. Synnuck
46. A. Isgrove 114. M. Windo
48. C. Lewis 120. B. Curtis
51. G. Stenning 121. R. Snoad
57. M. Davis 126, R. Ingham
69. M. Jackson 162. G. Thomas
94, K. Leon 187. C. Horsfield
98. K. Hickman 3. 1. Maisey
128. R. Cox 81. A. Betts
181. D. Richards 80. T. Warren

Reserves :

33. C. White 30. B. Maisey

29. A. Tizzard 129. B. Cooper

First 15 in each Heat to o in Final

L @3h7 /. 474 5.7 62272, o/ - 1 2.8 3I8K12951099. 7/Dls8 o
o2 1085 126/{12153% 14@15% oll 105 11@12@137]14]%5?7

FINAL OF EVENT 5 — 10 LAPS

1 (£(s)/2§. 2 (£5) 6? 3 (£4) / 4 (5:3)2:.7

¢ CHEQUERS of Chippenham

Main Agents for
A.J.S., MATCHLESS, GREEVES and NORMAN
MOTOR CYCLES
1962 MODELS IN STOCK

Also SPARES),
EXCHANGES and AFTER SALES SERVICE

SECOND TO NONE
ALL AT . . .

CHEQUERS

LOWDEN GARAGE, CHIPPENHAM
Phone 2194

ELTON°S MOTORS

AUTOMOBILE ENGINEELERS

WARMINSTER ROAD, WESTBURY
Telephone 262
See the complete range of Wolseley and M.G. Cars

in our Showrooms

Any make of new car supplied
B.M.C. appointed for Service and Spare parts
Only first class repairs and servicing undertaken
Engine Reconditioning and Exchange Engine Service
Open for Mobil Petrol daily 8 am. to 8 p.m.



NU-TIEXA |

- HE FITS

U=-TEXA

BRAKE LININGS

FULLER FRICTIONS LTD., BRISTOL, 1, ENGLAND
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